4-683

| MINERAL SURVEY No. 3659 | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| LOT No. | | | | |
| ARIZONA Land District. | | | | |
| FIELD NOTES | | | | |
| OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF | | | | |
| Globe Manganese and Cooper Company | | | | |
| KNOWN AS THE | | | | |
| laud, Fiero, Manganese, Speck, Uno, Pick and Dick lodes | | | | |
| Globe Mining District, | | | | |
| Gila County, Arizona. | | | | |
| Section 10 and 11 , Township 1 N., Range 15½ E. | | | | |
| Surveyed under instructions dated, 1920. | | | | |
| by Edwin T.Stewart | | | | |
| U. S. Mineral Surveyor. | | | | |
| Claim located See location notices , 19 | | | | |
| Survey commenced June 5, , 19 20. | | | | |
| Survey completed June 26, , 19 20. | | | | |
| Address of claimant 's Attys, Morris & Malott, Globe, Arizona. | | | | |

DATES OF AMENDED LOCATIONS.

See location notices

Feet

MINERAL SURVEY No 3659.

. moit soof and to . mod CLAUD Lode. bt . A off . Too of O. Lod

Beginning at corner No 1, identical with N.E. Cor. of the location.

on line 4-1, Pick lode, this survey, S. 54°-19' W. 289.3 ft. from Cor. No 4.

A quartzite stone, 9 x 12 x 25 ins., chiseled with cross at the exact corner and 1-C-3659, set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone alongside, whence

The quarter corner between sections 10 and 11 T. 1 N. R.

15½ E. G & S.R.B. & M., bears N. 69°-52'-40" W. 406.3 ft.

No other bearings available.

Thence S. 31°-04' E.

- 227.8 To N.E.E.C. monument of the location, from which the discovery shaft bears S. 59°-38' W. 118.0 ft.

 A monument of stone, 3 ft. base, 3 ft. high.
- 527.8 To Cor. No 2, identical with S.E.Cor. of the location.

 A diabase boulder, showing 8 x 9 x 11 ins. out of the ground, chiseled cross at the exact corner and 2-C-3659, with mound of stone alongside.

No bearings available.

Thence S.59°-38'W.

- 757.5 Intersect the section line between sections 10 and 11.

 T. 1 N.R. 15½ E. N.00°-01' W. 1659.8 ft. from the section corner and S.00°-01'E. 974.8 ft from the quarter corner.
- 1456.3 To Cor. No 3, identical with S.W. Cor. of the location.

 A quartzite stone, 4 x 8 x 25 ins., chiseled cross at the exact corner and 3-C-3659, set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone alongside.

No bearings available.

Thence N 31°-04'W.

To S.W.E.C. monument of the location.

A pine post, 4ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact point, set 18 ins. in the ground, scribed S.W.E.C.-C-3659.

Feet.

531.0 To Cor. No 4, identical with N.W. Cor. of the location. On line 2-3, Uno lode, this survey, S.63°-02'W. 138.5 ft. from Cor. No 2.

. 1336 OH Yavine Halling

A quartzite stone, 5 x 9 x 24 ins., chiseled cross at the exact corner, and 4-C-3659, with mound of stone alongside. No bearings available.

Thence N.59°-45'E.

- 139.26 Intersect lines 1-2 and 3-4 respectively, of Uno and Dick lodes, both of this survey, N.23°-07'W. 8.0 ft. from Cors. 2 and 3.
- Intersect lines 1-2 and 2-3 respectively of Dick and 841.8 Manganese lodes, both of this survey, N. 23°-07'W. 48.4 ft. from Cor. No 2 of said Dick lode and N. 23°-07'W. 59.5 ft. from Cor. No 2 of said Manganese lode.
- 1014.8 Intersect the section line between sections 10 and 11. T.1 N. R. 15 E.G. & S.R.B. & M., N.00°-01'W. 2272.4 ft. from the section corner and S.00°-01'E. 362.2 ft. from the quarter corner.
- 1262.4 Intersect lines 5-1 and 1-2, respectively, of Manganese and Pick lodes, both of this survey, N. 28°-37'W. 18.5 ft. from Cors. 1.
- 1456.3 To Cor. No 1, the place of beginning. FIERO Lode.

Beginning at Cor. No 1, identical with S.E. Cor. of the location.

A quartzite stone, 5 x 7 x 26 Ins., chiseled cross at the exact corner and 1-F-3659, set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone alongside, whence The quarter corner between sections 10 and 11, T. 1 N., R. 15 E., G & S.R.B. M., bears S. 77°-52'-30" E. 344.8 ft.

No other bearings available.

Thence S. 63°-02'W.

To Cors. 1 and 3, respectively of Dick and Manganese 32.2

Feet. lodes, both of this survey.

Along line 1-4 of said Dick lode.

730.8 To Cor. No 4 of said Dick lode and Cor. No 1, Uno lode also of this survey.

Along line 1-4 of said Uno lode.

1499.9 To Cor. No 2, identical with S.W. Cor. of the location.

On line 4-1 of said Uno lode, N.63°-02'E. 730.1 ft. from

Cor. No 4.

A quartzite stone, 6 x 8 x 26 ins., chiseled cross at the exact corner and 2-F-3659, with mound of stone alongside, whence

A cross on quartzite in place, about which is chiseled B.R. 3659, bears S.65°-45'W. 6.17 ft.

No other bearings available.

. Thence N. 29°-22'W.

300.0 To S.W.E.C. monument of the location, from which the discovery cut bears N.63°-02' 1175.3 ft.

A monument of stone, 4 ft. base, 3.5 ft. high.

598.7 To Cor. No 3, identical with N.W. Cor. of the location.

A quartzite stone 6 x 12 x 25 ins., chiseled cross at the exact corner and 3-F-3659, with mound of stone alongside.

No bearings available.

Thence N. 63°-02'E.

1499.9 To Cor. No 4, identical with N.E. Cor. of the location.

On line 3-4, Manganese lode, this survey, N.26°-17'W.

598.2 ft. from Cor. No 3.

A quartzite stone, 6 x 6 x 24 ins., chiseled cross at the exact corner and 4-F-3659, with mound of stone alongside.

No bearings available.

Thence S. 29°-22'E.

298.7 To N.E.E.C. monument of the location.

A monument of stone, 3.5 ft. base, 3 ft. high.

598.7 To Cor. 'No. 1, the place of beginning.

Feet.

MANGANESE Lode.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, identical with S.E. Cor. of the location and Cor. No. 1, Pick lode, this survey.

A quartzite stone, 7 x 9 x 25 ins., chiseled cross at the exact corner and 1-M-3659 for this claim, set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone alongside, whence

The quarter corner between sections 10 and 11, T. 1 N.,

R. 15½ E., G & S.R.B.& M., bears N.41°-18'W. 337.7 ft.

end to see a see No other bearings available.

. shier is entry to make Thence S. 54°-19'W.

- 200.0 To S.E.E.C. monument of the location, from which the discovery cut bears N.28°-37'W. 880.0 ft.

 A monument of stone, 3 ft. base, 3 ft. high.
- Intersect the section line between sections 10 and 11.

 T. 1 N., R. 15½ E., G& S.R.B.&M., N.00°-01'W. 2220.9 ft.

 from the section corner and S. 00°-01'E. 413.7 ft. from
 the quarter corner.
- 429.4 To Cor. No. 2, identical with S.W. Cor. of the location.

 A quartzite stone 4 x 9 x 26 ins., chiseled cross at the exact corner and 2-M-3659, with mound of stone alongside.

 No bearings available.

Thence N.23°-07'W.

- 11.1 To Cor. No. 2, Dick lode, this survey.
- 59.5 Intersect line 4-1, Claud lode, this survey, S.59°-45'W. 614.5 ft. from Cor. No. 1.
- 311.1 To N.E.E.C. of said Dick lode.
- and Cor. No. 1 of said Dick lode.

On line 1-2, Fiero lode, this survey, S.63°-02'W. 32.2 ft. from Cor. No, lease and the distance of the survey.

A quartzite stone, $5 \times 8 \times 24$ ins., chiseled cross at the exact corner and 3-M-3659 for this claim, set 12 ins, in

Feet. the ground, with mound of stone alongside.

No bearings available.

Thence N. 26°-17'W,

598.2 To Cor. No. 4, Fiere lode, this survey, from which Cor. No. 1 of said Fiero lode bears S. 29°-22'K. 598.7 ft.

713.7 To Cor. No. 4, identical with N.W. Cor. of the location.

A quartzite stone, 8 x 10 x 24 ins. chiseled cross at the exact corner and 4-F-3659, set 12 ins. in the ground with mound of stone alongside, whence

A quartzite stone, 10 x 12 ins., flush with the ground, chiseled cross B.R.-3659 bears N. 61°-59'W. 16.0 ft.

No other bearings available.

Thence N. 54°-19'E.

141.1 To N.W.E.C. monument of the location.

A monument of stone, 3.5 ft. base, 3 ft. high.

341.1 To Cor. No 5, identical with N.E. Cor. of the location and Cor. No 2 Pick lode, this survey.

A quartzite stone, 5 x 12 x 25 ins. chiseled cross at the exact corner and 5-M-3659 for this claim, with mound of stone alongside.

No bearings available. ---

Thence S. 28°-37'E.

Along line 2-1 of said Pick lode

- 1 N. R.15 E., G. &. S.R.B. &.M., N. 00°-03'W. 155.0 ft. from the quarter corner and S.00°-03'E. 2484.6 ft. from the section corner.
- 1292.0 Intersect line 4-1, Claud lode, this survey, S.59°-45'W.

 193.9 ft. from Cor. No. 1.
- 1310.5 To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

SPECK Lode.

Beginning at cor. No. 1 identical with S.W. Cor. of the location.

Adiabase stone, 5 x 12 x 24 ins., chiseled cross at the exact corner and 1-S-3659, set 12 ins. in the ground, with

mound of stone alongside, whence

Feet.

3 731

The quarter corner between sections 10 and 15. T. 1 N., R. 15½ E., G. & S.R.B. & M., bears S. 23°-51'-20" E., 894.3 ft.

A diabase boulder 1 x 2 x 3 ft. out of the ground, chiseled cross, B.R. 3659 bears S. 27°-47'W. 5.1 ft.

ent to before the arms . anThence N.42°-02'W. to sting the

300.0 To S.W.E.C. monument of the location, from which the discovery shaft bears N.47°-58'W. 926.9 ft.

A monument of stone, 3.5 ft. base, 3.5 ft. high.

- 494.5 Intersect line 2:3, 0'Dougherty lode, Sur. 433, S.31°-07'W.
 17.7 ft. from Cor. No. 3.
- 600.0 To Cor. No. 2. identical with N.W. Cor. of the location and Cor. No. 2. Yuma Copper lode, Sur. 842.

 On line 3-4, O'Dougherty lode, Sur. 433 N.51°-36'W. 101.8

The post marking this corner of the Yuma Copper Lode being badly rotted I removed it and set a diabase stone 7 x 9 x 29 ins., 12 ins. in the ground, chiseled a cross at the exact corner and 2-Y on the side facing the Yuma Copper lode and 2-S-3659 on the side facing this claim, and erected a mound of stone alongside.

No bearings available. Shift and the Thence N. 47°-58'E.

Along line 2-3 of said Yuma Copper lode.

1438.4 To Cor. No. 3, identical with N.E.Cor. of the location and Cors. 3 and 4 respectively of said Yuma Copper lode and Magnet, lode of Sur. 2777.

eract corner and I-6-5650, and IS the the cro-

A pine post, 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact corner, showing 30 ins. out of the ground, surrounded by a mound of stone, scribed Y-No.3, to which I add 3-S-3659 for this claim. Adjacent to this post, and surrounded by the same mound of stone is a 4 x 4 post, scribed 4-M-2777 for corner No. 4 of said Magnet lode.

Feet. A cross on quartzite in place about which is chiseled

B.R.-3659 bears N.49°-46'W. 17.9 ft.

I do not find the bearing rock reported for this corner in the returns of Sur. 2777.

No other bearings available.

Thence S.42°-02'E. gods as delp

300.0 To N.E.E.C. monument of the location.

A monument of stone, 4 ft. base, 3.5 ft. high.

477.7 Intersect line 4-1, Uno lode, this survey, N.63°-02'E.

366.6 ft. from Cor. No.4.

A quartzite stone, 4 x 8 x 24 ins., chiseled cross at the exact corner and 4-S-3659, with mound of stone alongside.

No bearings available.

Thence S.47°-58'W.

428.6 Intersect line 3-4, Uno lode, this survey, S.23°-07'E.
230.0 ft. from Cor. No. 4.

1438.4 To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

. UNO Lode.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with N.E. Cor. of the location, and Cor. No. 4 Dick lode, this survey.

On line 1-2, Fiero lode, this survey.

A quartzite stone, 5 x 6 x 24 ins., chiseled cross at the exact corner and 1-U-3659, set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone alongside, whence

The quarter corner between sections 10 and 11, T. 1 N.,

R. 15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears N.75°-19'-10"E. 1021.8 ft.

No other bearings available.

Thence S. 23°-07'E.

Along line 4-3 of said Dick lode.

300.0 To N.E.E.C. monument of the location, identical with S.W.E.C. of said Dick lode, from which the discovery shaft bears S. 63°-02'W. 987.2 ft.

- Feet. A monument of stone, 3.5 ft. base and 3.5 ft. high.
- 592.0 Intersect line 4-1, Claud lode, this survey, N. 59°-45'E.
- 600.0 To Cor. No. 2, identical with S.E. Cor. of the location and Cor. No. 3 of said Dick lode.

A diabase stone, 6 x 6 x 25 ins., chiseled cross at the exact corner and 2-U-3659 for this claim, set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone alongside.

No bearings available.

- 138.5 To Cor. No. 4, Claud lode, this survey.
- 1499.2 To Cor. No. 3, identical with S.W. Cor. of the location.

 A quartzite stone, 6 x 7 x 24 ins., chiseled cross at the exact corner and 3-U-3659, set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone alongside, whence

 A cedar tree, 7 ins. in diameter, blazed and scribed cross

B.T.-3659 bears N.87°-57:W., 27.15 ft.

Thence N. 23°-07'W.

- 300.0 To S.W.E.C. monument of the location.

 A monument of stone, 3.0 ft. base, 3.5 ft. high.
- 370.0 Intersect line 4-1, Speck lode, this survey, S.47°-58'W.
 428.6 ft. from Cor. No. 4.
- 600.0 To Cor. No. 4, identical with N.W. Cor. of the location.

 A quartzite stone, 10 x 10 x 24 ins., chiseled cross at the exact corner and 4-U-3659, set 12 ins. in the ground, with

mound of stone alongside, whence Cor. No.4, Speck lode, this survey, bears N.79°-33'E. 415.5 ft
. No other bearings available.

. Thence N.63°-02'E.

- 366.6 Intersect line 3-4, Speck lode, this survey, N.42°-02'W.
 122.3 ft. from Cor. No. 4.
- 730.1 To Cor. No. 2, Fiero lode, this survey.

 Along line 2-1 of said Fiero lode.

Feet. 1499.2 To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

PICK Lode.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, identical with S.W. Cor. of the location and Cor. No. 1, Manganese lode, this survey.

A quartzite stone, previously described, to which I add 1-P for this claim.

The quarter corner between sections 10 and 11, T. 1 N., R.

15½ E., G. & S.R.B. & M., bears N.41°-18'W. 337.7 ft.

Thence N.28°-37'W.

Along line 1-5 of said Manganese lode.

- 18.5 Intersect line 4-1, Claud lode, this survey, S.59°-45'W.

 193.9 ft. from Cor. No. 1.
- 465.6 Intersect the section line between sections 10 and 11, T. 1 N., R. 15½ E., G. & S.R.B. & M., N.00°-03'W. 155.0 ft. from the quarter corner and S.00°-03'E. 2484.6 ft. from the section corner.
- 1310.5 To Cor. No. 2, identical with N.W. Cor. of the location and Cor. No. 5 of said Manganese lode, A quartzite stone, previously described, to which I add 2-P for this claim.

Thence N.54°-19'E.

- 201.6 To N.W.E.C. monument of the location, from which the discovery cut bears S.28°-37'E. 968.0 ft.

 A monument of stone, 3 ft. base, 3 ft. high.
- 482.75 Intersect line 4-1, Paul Jones lode, Sur. 2626 N.28°-52'W.
 427.0 ft. from Cor. No. 4.
- 484.6 To Cor. No. 3, identical with N.E. Cor. of the location.

 A quartzite stone, 3 x 12 x 25 ins., chiseled cross at the exact corner and 3-P3659, with mound of stone alongside, whence,

 A quartzite boulder showing 7 x 12 x 26 ins. out of the ground chiseled cross B.R.-3659 bears N.71°-57'E. 38.1 ft.

 No other bearings available

Thence S.28°-37'E.

21.2 Intersect the section line between sections 10 and 11, T.

1 N., R. 15½ E., G. & S.R.B. & M., N.00°-03'W. 1160.8

ft. from the quarter corner and S.00°-03'E. 1478.8 ft.

from the section corner.

- 427.2 To Cor. No. 4 Paul Jones lode, Sur, 2626.
- 1009.3 Intersect line 1-2 Pass Me By lode, Sur, 2739, N56°-25'E.
 31.85 ft. from Cor. No. 1.
- 1310.5 To Cor. No. 4, identical with S.E. Cor. of the location,

 A quartzite stone, 5 x 6 x 24 ins., chiseled cross at the

 exact corner and 4-P-3659, set 12 ins. in the ground,

 with mound of stone alongside, whence
 Cor. No. 1 Pass Me By lode Sur. 2739 bears N.34°-41'W. 300.1 ft.

. No other bearings available. Thence S.54°-19'W.

- 5.75 Intersect line 6-1 Pass Me By lode, Sur. 2739, S.33°-35'E. 300.3 ft. from Cor. No. 1.
- 283.0 To S.E.E.C. monument of the location.

 A monument of stone, 3 ft. base, 3 ft. high.
- 289.3 To Cor. No. 1, Claud lode, this survey.
- 484.6 To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

DICK Lode.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, identical with N.E. Cor. of the location and Cor. No. 3, Manganese lode, this survey.

On line 1-2, Fiero lode, this survey, S.63°-02'W. 32.2

It. from Cor. No. 1.

A quartzite stone, previously described, to which I add 1-D, for this claim.

The quarter corner between sections 10 and 11, T. 1 N., R. $15\frac{1}{2}$ E., G. & S.R.B. & M., bears S.81°-01'E. 370.35 ft.

Thence S.23°-07'E.

Along line 3-2 of said Manganese lode,

nation corner and 3.007-0016. 1478.8

- 300.0 To N.E.E.C. monument of the location, from which the discovery shaft bears S.63°-02'W. 8.0 ft.
- 551.6 Intersect line 4-1, Claud lode, this survey, N.59°-45'E.
 841.8 ft. from Cor. No. 4.
- 600.0 To Cor. No. 2, identical with S.E. Cor. of the location.

 On line 2-3 Manganese lode, this survey, N.23°-07'W.

 11.1 ft. from Cor. No. 2.

Feet. A quartzite stone, 6 x 6 x 24 inst, chiseled cross at the exact corner and 2-D-3659, set 12 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone alongside.

No bearings available.

Thence S. 63°-02'W. In seal Late!

698.6 To Cor. No. 3, identical with S.W. Cor. of the location and Cor. No. 2, Uno lode, this survey.

A quartzite stone, previously described, to which I add
3-D for this claim.

Thence N. 23°-07'W.

Along line 2-1 of said Uno lode.

Tracer Adres.

- 8.0 Intersect line 4-1, Claud lode, this survey N.59°-45'E.
 139.26 ft. from Cor. No. 4.
- To S.W.E.C. monument of the location, identical with N.E. E.C. of said Uno lode.

A monument of stone previously described.

600.0 To Cor. No. 4, identical with N.W. Cor. of the location and Cor. No. 1. of said Uno lode.

On line 1-2, Fiero lode, this survey.

A quartzite stone, previously described, to which I add 4-D for this claim.

Thence N.63°-02'E.

Along line 2-1 of said Fiero lode.

1300

698.6 To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

Mean magnetic variation at all corners 14° E.

. T. II BES OF RECES LODE LINES. I SE TOTAL SELECT

As near as can be determined from present developments, the veins of the several locations embraced in this survey extend as follows from their respective discovery points; Claud, N.59°-38'E. 118.0 ft. and S.59°-38'W. 1338.3 ft. Fiero, N.63°-02'E. 324.6 ft. and S.63°-02'W. 1175.3 ft. Manganese, N.28°-37'W. 430.5 ft. and S.28°-37'E.880.0 ft. Speck, N.47°-58'E. 511.5 ft. and S. 47°-58'W. 926.9 ft. Uno, N.63°-02'E. 987.2 ft. and S.63°-02'E. 512.0 ft.

Pick, N. 28°-37'W. 968.0 ft. and S. 28°-37'E. 342.5 ft. Dick, N. 63°-02'H. 8.0 ft. and S. 63°-02'W. 690.6 ft.

AREAS. OL

17.697 Acres.

Total Area Fiero lode, Jiv Localdon . 20.597 Acres.

Total Area Manganese lode, of out 11.226 Acres.

Area in conflict with: 017912 , shows of states

Fiero lode this survey, 0.221

Claud lode, this survey. 0.376

Total Area Speck lode, out his to 19.813 Acres.

Area in conflict with O'Dougherty lode,

Sur. 433.

.4 .01 . 10 0.020 . 11 38 . 281

L.C. of said Uno loce.

. .. Potal Area Uno lode, I and to the sum 20.604 Acres.

Area in conflict with:

Speck lode, this survey. 1.567

Total Area Pick lode, I and blas to . 14.468 Acres.

Area in conflict with; , sool orota , s-I smil no

Paul Jones lode, Sur. 2626, 0.009

Claud lode, this survey, 0.041 Pass Me By lode, Sur. 2739 0.129 Total Area Dick Tode,

9.601 Acres.

area in conflict with Claud lode, this

survey.

.gainaised to easily 0.451 km . 100 of

0000000000000000000000

LOCATION.

This survey is located in sections 10 and 11, T. 1 N., R. 15 E., G. &.S.R.B. & M., Globe Mining District, Gila County, Arizona. Sectional Estates and in Smile to S

. ADJOINING AND CONFLICTING CLAIMS.

Yum. Copper lode, Sur. 842, owned by the Old Dominion company; unknown claims, unsurveyed, owners unknown; and the California lode, unsurveyed, owned by Lyman C. Woods, on the north. The Paul Jones lode, Sur. 2626, owned by

Helen H. McKillop; Pass Me By lode, Sur. 2739, owned by the Crisman & Globe Mg. Co., and unknown claim unsurveyed, owner unknown, on the east. Unknown claims, unsurveyed, owners unknown; and Hope No. 3 lode, unsurveyed, owned by Frank

P. Knight, on the south. The Hope No 2 lode, unsurveyed, owned by Frank P. Knight and the O'Dougherty lode, Sur.

433, owned by the Old Dominion Company on the west.

DISCOVERY AND IMPROVEMENTS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon each of the locations embraced in this survey by the claimant or its grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of; CLAUD.

No. 1, the discovery shaft, 5 x 6 x 6 ft. (caved) the S.E. corner of which is on the lode line 118.0 ft. from the N.E.E.C. Value, \$40.00.

No. 2, 142 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4.5 x 6 ft., the center of the toe of which bears S. 26°-33'W. 109.9 ft. from a point on the lode line 96.5 ft.from the N.E.E.C., and which extends thence N.38°-24'W to face. Value, \$2000.00.

FIERO.

No. 1, the discovery, 120 ft. of surface stope of irregular shape, everageing 6 x 10 ft. which is intersected by the lode line 324. 6 ft. from the N.E.E.C., and which extends thence N.71°W. 55.0 ft. to face and N.84°E. 47.0 ft. to face and S.11°E. 18.0 ft. to toe of cut. Value \$2500.00.

No. 2, 122 ft. of surface stope, of irregular shape, averaging 8 x 12 ft., the center of the toe of which bears S.85°-53'W. 166.1 ft. from a point on the lode line 303.1 ft. from the N.E.E.C., and which extends thence N.08°W. 34.0 ft. to pt. 1; thence S.81°W. 34.0 ft. to face; and N. 89°E. 54.0 ft. to face, Value \$3500.00.

No. 3, shaft, 6 x 6 x 25 ft., the S.E. corner of which bears N.86°-23'W. 220.0 ft. from the above described point. Value \$400.00.

No. 4, cut 6 x 10 x 36 ft., the center of the toe of which bears N.88°-12'W. 375.7 ft. from the above described point, and which extends thence N.26°W. to face. Value \$250.00.

MANGANESE.

No. 1, the discovery, cut, 4 x 12 x 27 ft., the center of the face of which is on the lode line 430.5 ft. from the N.W.E.C., and which extends thence S.33°E.to toe.

Value \$150.00.

No. 2, shaft, 7 x 7 x 21 ft., the S.E. Cor. of which bears S. 69°-40'W. 94.5 ft. from a point on the lode line 418.7 ft. from the N.W.E.C. Value \$400.00.

No. 3, shaft, 5 x 7 x 22 ft., the N.E. Cor. of which bears S. 10°-01'W. 197.0 ft. from the above described point. Value \$350.00.

No. 4, 97.0 ft. of cut and tunnel, 5 x 8.5 ft., the center of the toe of which bears S. 69°-00'E. 299.7 ft. from the above described point, and which extends thence N. 79°-20'E. 30.0 ft.; thence East 67.0 ft. to face. Value \$1800.00.

This improvement being partially situate on the Manganese lode and partially on the Pick lode, the value thereof is distributed equally between these claims, \$900.00 being credited to each.

SPECK.

No. 1, the discovery. 6 x 10 x 5 ft. (caved) the center of the northwest side of which is on the lode line 511.5 ft. from the N.E.E.C., Value \$75.00.

No. 2, 48.5 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., the center of the toe of which bears N. 51°-56'E. 168.0 ft. from a point on line 2-3, 398.4 ft. from Cor. 2, and which extends thence S.14°-45'E to face. Value \$500.00.

vod ed moul .. th c.ull .1 UNO.

which peers a. Co

No. 1, the discovery, shaft, 6.5 x 8 x 8.5 ft., the center of which is on the lode line 512.0 ft., from the S.W.E.C. Value \$75.00.

No., 2, 29 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., the center of the portal of which bears N.72°-08'E. 139.8 ft. from a point on the lode line 463.3 ift. from the S.W.E.C., and which extends thence S. 12°E to face. Value \$175.00.

No. 3, 38 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., the center of the portal of which bears S.47°-20'E. 34.5 ft. from the S.W.E.C., and which extends thence S.56°-15'E. 25.0 ft. to toe of cut and N.56°-15'W. 13.0 ft. 'to face. Value \$350.00.

PICK.

No. 1, the discovery, 39.0 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., the center of the toe of which is on the lode line 342.5 ft. from the S.E.E.C., and which extends thence S. 25°-36'E to face. Value \$300.00.

> One half of the value of improvement No. 4 on the Manganese claim, which is credited to this claim. Value, \$900.00. must region deni -3 3 dili DICK.

No. 1, the discovery, shaft, 4 x 6.5 x 7 ft., (Caved) the center of the southeast side of which is on the lode line 8.0 ft. from the N.L.E. C. Value \$40.00.

No. 2, 50 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6.5 ft., the center of the toe of which bears N. 49°-02'E. 474.0 ft. from Cor. No. 3, and which extends thence N.49° E to face. Value \$500.00.

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.

Speck.

A shaft, 7 x 7 x 10 ft., the S.W. Cor. of which bears S.52°-07'E. 90.7 ft. from a point on line 2-3, 120.3 ft. from Cor. No. 3.

A cut, 3.5 x 6 x 14 ft., the center of the face of

which bears S. 65°-20'E. 110.3 ft., from the above described point, and which extends thence S.18°E to toe.

A shaft, 4 x 6 x 9 ft., the S.W. Cor of which bears S.75°-25'E 131.2 ft., from the above described point.

A shaft, 4 x 6 x 44 ft., the S.W. Cor, of which bears S.85°-23'E 138.3 ft. from the above described point.

A shaft, 5 x 6 x 5 ft., the N.E. Cor. of which bears S. 24°-27'E. 110.0 ft. from a point on line 2-3, 271.0 ft. from Cor. No. 2.

A shaft, 4 x 6 x 5 ft., the N.E. Cor. of which bears S. 15°-46'W. 212.0 ft. from the above described point.

A shaft, 8 x 8 x 4 ft., the N.E. Cor. of which bears S.20°-40'W. 272.0 ft. from the above described point.

Dick.

. onist . wistor whit ou

A shaft, 8 x 11 x 3 ft., the center of which is on the lode line 94.0 ft. from the N.E.E.C.

> None of the foregoing described improvements are credited to either the Speck or Dick claims on account of not having been made by the claimant or its grantors. 00000000000000000

> > INSTRUMENT AND DETERMINATION OF MERIDIAN.

This survey was made with a $6\frac{1}{4}$ inch Berger transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct Solar observation. The distances were measured with a 660 foot steel tape.

000000000000000000

ict, 3.0 m 5 m li ft., the conser of the food of

.TL .- TA .. 180-28 . REPORT. The quarter corner between sections 10 and 11, T. 1 N., R. 15 ± E., to which tie is given, is a quartzite stone, showing 6 x 9 x 10 ins. our of the ground, with mound of stone alongside, chiseled 1/4 on the west face. The corner common to the northwest and northeast corners of said sections 10 and 11 is a quartzite stone showing

4 x 6 x 9 ins. out of the ground, with mound of stone alongside, chiseled 1 N. and 1 groove on the north face. five grooves on the south face and 15th E and two grooves on the east face. The corner common to the southeast and southwest corners of said sections 10 and 11 is a diorite stone showing 7 x 8 x 12 ins. out of the ground. chiseled two grooves and 15 to E. on the east face, four grooves on the south face and 1 N. on the north face. The quarter corner of section 10, to which tie is given, is a diabase stone, showing 5 x 12 x 12 ins. out of the ground, with mound of stone alongside, chiseled 1/4 on the north face. The ties to the quarter corner between said sections 10 and 11 from Cors. Nos. 1 of the claims in the survey were computed through a traverse run from Cor. No. 1 of the Dick lode S.83°-58'E. 152.8 ft.: thence S.78°-57'E. 217.9 ft. to said corner. The line between said sections 10 and 11 was run direct upon the ground from the quarter corner N.00°-03'W. 2639.6 ft... to section corner, and S.00°-01'E. 2634.6 ft. to section corner. The tie from Cor. No. 1 of the Speck lode to the south quarter corner of said section 10 was computed through a traverse run S.21°-42'E. 785.1 ft.: thence S.38°-55'E. 113.7 ft.

Yuma Copper Lode, Sur. 842.

The disagreement between these notes and line 2-3 of said Yuma Copper lode as approved is due to error in Sur. 842. Corner No. 2 of said Yuma Copper lode was a 4 x 4 post, which I removed as reported herein, and Cor. No. 3 is a 4 x 4 post properly set and scribed.

O'Dougherty Lode, Sur. 433.

The disagreement between these notes and the bearings of lines 3-4-5 of said O'Dougherty lode is due to error in Sur. 433. Cors. 3, 4 and 5 are 4 x 4 posts properly set and scribed.

Paul Jones Lode, Sur. 2626.

The disagreement between these hotes and the bearings of line 4-1 of said Paul Jones lode is due to error in Sur. 2626. Cors. 1 and 4 are 4 x 6 pine posts, properly set and scribed.

Magnet lode, Sur. 2777.

Cor. No. 4 of said Magnet lode is a 4 x 4 post as described herein.

Pass Me By lode, Sur. 2739.

Cors. 1 and 6 are 4 x 4 posts properly set and scribed. I established the point for Cor. No. 2 from the witness corner set for it. I find the bearing of lines 1-2 and 6-1 correct as approved.

The disagreement between these notes and the location notices is due to errors in the notices.

Edwin J. Fewars United States Mineral Surveyor.

Globe, Arizona, July 5, 1920.

The appear and to the

to teats of . The a. ses . 10- '00's ous . teater west on corner. The die from bor. 1 of

through a truncroe run E. 21 - 6274. / W. L Mi.: one on S. S.

Yang Comer Lone, but again

and the correct to the character of and to error the aut.

848. - Torner no. 2 or otid yane 00 2 2 ode water - 208

nest, which i removed as we orted newein, was now. No. 2

o'usuduerty Lede, aur. 455.

our. 455. Cors. 5, 4 and 5 are 4 x 4 posts properly set

TOUG. LAN. SESS.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

| A list of the names of the individuals en | mployed by Edwin T.Stewart |
|---|---|
| United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist in | n running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and |
| | otes of the survey of the mining claim of |
| | and Copper Company |
| | nese, Speck, Uno, Pick, and Dick lodes |
| and showing the respective capacities in which | |
| | |
| | Rudolph Wolf , Chainman. |
| | , Chainman. |
| | , Axman. |
| | , Flagman. |
| | |
| FINAL OATH | HS OF ASSISTANTS. |
| | |
| | |
| | , do solemnly swear that we assisted |
| Edwin T. Stewart , United Stat | es Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying |
| the boundaries of the mining claim of | Globe Manganese and Copper Company |
| | |
| known as the Claud. Fiero. Manga | nese, Speck, Uno, Pick, and Dick.lodes |
| | |
| | ving been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his |
| direction; and that said survey has been in all | respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully |
| and correctly executed, and the corner and boun | dary monuments established according to law and the instruc- |
| tions furnished by the United States Surveyor-C | deneral for Arizona. |
| | Rudsept Hay Chainman. |
| | |
| | ·····, Chainman. |
| | , Axman. |
| | , Flagman |
| Subscribed and sworn to by | y the above-named persons before me this 3rd |
| | |
| My Commission | Notary Public Gila |
| experie teb. 12 19 | 23 |
| | Notary Public, Gila County, Arizona. |
| | |

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

| I, Edwin T. Stewart , U. S. Mineral Surveyor |
|---|
| do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United States |
| Surveyor General for Arizona , dated |
| June 1, ,1920, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the |
| United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions |
| of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining |
| Claim of Globe Manganese and Copper Company |
| , known as the |
| Claud, Fiero, Manganese, Speck, Uno, Pick and Dick lodes |
| situate in Globe Mining District, |
| Gila County, Arizona , in Section |
| 10 and 11 , Township No. 1 N. , Range No. 151 E. |
| and designated as Survey No. 3659 , as represented |
| in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim |
| as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy |
| of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with |
| said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per- |
| petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there- |
| under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original |
| field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and |
| improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant oritsgrantors |
| are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location, and itemized value |
| thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of |
| said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate |
| of expenditures upon any other claim. |
| |
| |
| Edwin T. Steward U. S. Mineral Surveyor. |
| U. S. Mineral Surveyor. |
| |
| Subscribed and sworn to by the said |
| U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me L.B.Feland, A Notary Public |
| this 3rd |
| day of July 19 20. |
| My Commerción CRD |
| My lommesion B Fland expire Feb. 12. 1923 |
| Notary Public, Gila County, Arizona. |

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

| | Phoenix, Arizona. | |
|---|--|------------|
| | ·, | , 197 |
| I, U. S. Surveyor-General for- | District of Arizona | |
| | cript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the | |
| | | |
| | nese and Copper Company | |
| | MANGAMESE, SPECK, UNO, PICK and | |
| situate in | Globe | |
| | County, Arizona | |
| | 1 N., Range No. 15½ E. | |
| designated as Survey No. 3659 | has been correctly copied from the originals | on file in |
| | such an accurate description of said mining claim a | |
| | entify the premises, and that such reference is made | |
| | s as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof. | |
| | ed dollars' worth of labor has been expended or i | |
| | tunnels and 2 stopes, total va | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | vements has been included in the estimate of exper | ditures |
| ipon any other claim. | | |
| I further certify that the plat thereof, fi | iled in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix, | |
| | ad in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes. | |
| | Frank P. Trott | |
| United St. | tates Surveyor-General for Arizona | |

SURVEYOR GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL

| | Phoenix, Arizona, | | | |
|--------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | , 191 |
| I, U. S. Survey | or General for | Dist | rict of Arizona | |
| do hereby certify th | at the foregoing a | nd hereto attached Fi | ield Notes and Return of | the Survey of the |
| Mining Claim of | | | | |
| | Clobe | Manganese and | Copper Company | |
| | | | | , known as the |
| CLAUD , FI | ERO, MANGANE | SE, SPECK, UNO | , PICK and DICK | Lodes |
| situate in | | Clobe | | mining district, |
| | Gila | County, | Arizo | na |
| in Section S 10 21 | a d 11 , T | ownship No. | 1 N. Range N | o. 15½ E. |
| | ., designated as Su | ırvey No | 3659 | |
| executed by | Edwin | . Stewart | | , U. S. Mineral |
| Surveyor, | June 5 - 2 | 6 | , 19 ¹²⁰ , under my | instructions dated |
| Ju | ne 1 | , 1920, have been | critically examined and | the necessary cor- |
| rections and explan | ations made, and | the said Field Notes | and Return, and the Sur | vey they describe, |
| are hereby approved | I. The certified co | opy of the location ce | rtificate filed by the appl | icant for survey is |
| on file in this office a | and a true copy of | said certified copy of s | aid location certificate is | included and made |
| a part of the transcr | ript of the field no | tes. | | |
| | | Fra | nel Doty | A |
| | | <i>U. S. S</i> 1 | urveyor General for! | rizona. |